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SECTION ONE

CANVASS OF
ELECTION RETURNS

CUMULATIVE
REPORT

June 11, 2022



City of Palmview Cumulative Hidalgo County Official Results
Results Registered Voters
Local Entities Runoff Elections 1801 of 7818 = 23.04%
Official . .
Polling Places Reporting
11/2022 8 of 8 = 100.00%
9:54 AM 6/11/20
06/20/2022 Page 1
Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total
Rick Villarreal 26  38.24% 707  51.83% 197  53.53% 930 51.67%
Linda Sarabia 42 61.76% 657  48.17% 171 46.47% 870 48.33%
Cast Votes: 68 100.00% 1,364 100.00% 368 100.00% 1,800 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 1 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***
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City of Palmview Precinct Official Results

Results Hidalgo County Registered Voters
1801 of 7818 = 23.04%
Official Local Entities Runoff Elections Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%
e AN 6/11/2022
06/20/2022 Page 1

458 of 2,027 registered voters = 22.59%

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Rick Villarreal 3 37.50% 201 55.52% 50 5747% 254  55.58%

Linda Sarabia 5 62.50% 161 44.48% 37  4253% 203 4442%
Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 362 100.00% 87 100.00% 457 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



City of Palmview Precinct Official Results

Results Hidalgo County .
Registered Voters
1801 of 7818 = 23.04%

Official Local Entities Runoff Elections . :
Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%

9:55 AM 6/11/2022
06/20/2022 Page 2

699 of 2,783 registered voters = 25.12%

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Rick Villarreal 12 44.44% 278  52.75% 83 57.24% 373  53.36%

Linda Sarabia 15  55.56% 249  47.25% 62  42.76% 326  46.64%
Cast Votes: 27 100.00% 527 100.00% 145 100.00% 699 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0



City of Palmview Precinct Official Results

Results

Hidalgo County
Registered Voters

1801 of 7818 = 23.04%

Official Local Entities Runoff Elections Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%
s A\ 6/11/2022
06/20/2022 Page 3

138 of 473 registered voters = 29.18%

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Rick Villarreal 0 0.00% 53 53.00% 18  66.67% 71 51.45%

Linda Sarabia 11 100.00% 47  47.00% 9 3333% 67  4855%
Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 100 100.00% 27 100.00% 138 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0



City of Palmview Precinct Official Results

Results Hidalgo County Registered Voters
1801 of 7818 = 23.04%
Official Local Entities Runoff Elections Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%
e AN 6/11/2022
06/20/2022 Page 4

162 of 894 registered voters = 18.12%

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total

Rick Villarreal 0 0.00% 60  46.88% 19  55.88% 79  4877%

Linda Sarabia 0 0.00% 68  53.13% 15 44.12% 83 51.23%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 128 100.00% 34 100.00% 162 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0

Overvotes: 0 0 0



City of Palmview Precinct Official Results

Results Hidalgo County Registered Voters
1801 of 7818 = 23.04%
Official Local Entities Runoff Elections Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%
e AN 6/11/2022
06/20/2022 Page >

344 of 1,641 registered voters = 20.96%

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Total
Rick Villarreal 11 50.00% 115 46.56% 27  36.00% 153 44.48%
Linda Sarabia 11 50.00% 132 53.44% 48  64.00% 191  55.52%
Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 247 100.00% 75 100.00% 344 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0

*** End of report ***



SECTION THREE

CANVASS OF
ELECTION RETURNS

SUMMARY REPORT

June 11, 2022



City of Palmview Canvass
Results

Official

9:56 AM
06/20/2022

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 1

Official Results

Registered Voters
1801 of 7818 = 23.04%

Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)
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Precinct =
078 254
100 373
145 71
170 79
187 153
Totals 930

Linda Sarabia

203
326
67
83
191
870

Cast Votes

457
699
138
162
344
1,800

Undervotes

- O O O O

QOvervotes

o O o o o o

Absentee Voting Ballots Cast

Early Voting Ballots Cast

363
527
100
128
247
1,365

Election Day Ballots Cast

87
145
27
34
75
368

Total Ballots Cast

458
699
138
162
344
1,801

Registered Voters

2,027
2,783
473
894
1,641
7,818

Turnout Percentage

22.59%
25.12%
29.18%
18.12%
20.96%
23.04%



City of Palmview Canvass
Results

Official

9:56 AM
06/20/2022

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022
Page 2

Official Results

Registered Voters
1801 of 7818 = 23.04%

Polling Places Reporting
8 of 8 = 100.00%

*** End of report ***
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