

City of Palmview Election

OFFICIAL CANVASS OF OF RUNOFF ELECTION RETURNS

City of Palmview

RUNOFF ELECTION RETURNS

CANVASS

June 11, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section OneCumulative Report

Section Two......Precinct by Precinct Report

Section Three.....Summary Report

SECTION ONE

CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

CUMULATIVE REPORT

City of Palmview Cumulative Results

Official

 Run Time
 9:54 Al

 Run Date
 06/20/202

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 1

Official Results

Registered Voters

1801 of 7818 = 23 04%

Polling Places Reporting

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)											
Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Earl	Early Voting		Early Voting		tion Day		Total
Rick Villarreal		26	38.24%	707	51.83%	197	53.53%	930	51.67%		
Linda Sarabia		42	61.76%	657	48.17%	171	46.47%	870	48.33%		
	Cast Votes:	68	100.00%	1,364	100.00%	368	100.00%	1,800	100.00%		
	Undervotes:	0		1		0		1			
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0			

^{***} End of report ***

SECTION TWO

CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

PRECINCT BY PRECINCT REPORT

Official

 Run Time
 9:55 AN

 Run Date
 06/20/202

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 1

Official Results

Registered Voters

180 | Of 78 | 8 = 23.04%

Polling Places Reporting

078 458 of 2,027 registered voters = 22.59

Mayor, City of Palm	view - Vote for One (1)								
Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Earl	Early Voting		tion Day		Total
Rick Villarreal		3	37.50%	201	55.52%	50	57.47%	254	55.58%
Linda Sarabia		5	62.50%	161	44.48%	37	42.53%	203	44.42%
	Cast Votes:	8	100.00%	362	100.00%	87	100.00%	457	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		1		0		1	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Official

 Run Time
 9:55 AN

 Run Date
 06/20/202

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 2

Official Results

Registered Voters

1001 01 7010 = 23.0470

Polling Places Reporting8 of 8 = 100 00%

100 699 of 2,783 registered voters = 25.12%

Mayor, City of Palmv	iew - Vote for One (1)								
Choice	Party	Absentee	Voting	Earl	y Voting	Elec	tion Day		Total
Rick Villarreal		12	44.44%	278	52.75%	83	57.24%	373	53.36%
Linda Sarabia		15	55.56%	249	47.25%	62	42.76%	326	46.64%
	Cast Votes:	27	100.00%	527	100.00%	145	100.00%	699	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		0		0		0	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Official

Run Time 9:55 AN Run Date 06/20/202

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 3

Official Results

Registered Voters

1801 01 /818 = 23.04%

Polling Places Reporting

145 138 of 473 registered voters = 29.18%

Mayor, City of Palm	view - Vote for One (1)								
Choice	Party	Absente	e Voting	Earl	y Voting	Elec	tion Day		Total
Rick Villarreal		0	0.00%	53	53.00%	18	66.67%	71	51.45%
Linda Sarabia		11	100.00%	47	47.00%	9	33.33%	67	48.55%
	Cast Votes:	11	100.00%	100	100.00%	27	100.00%	138	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		0		0		0	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Official

 Run Time
 9:55 AN

 Run Date
 06/20/2022

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 4

Official Results

Registered Voters

801 of /818 = 23.04%

Polling Places Reporting

170 162 of 894 registered voters = 18.129

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)									
Choice	Party	Absentee	Voting	Earl	y Voting	Elec	tion Day		Total
Rick Villarreal		0	0.00%	60	46.88%	19	55.88%	79	48.77%
Linda Sarabia		0	0.00%	68	53.13%	15	44.12%	83	51.23%
	Cast Votes:	0	0.00%	128	100.00%	34	100.00%	162	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		0		0		0	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Official

Run Time 9:55 AM Run Date 06/20/202

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 5

Official Results

Registered Voters

1801 of /818 = 23.04%

Polling Places Reporting

87 344 of 1,641 registered voters = 20.969

Mayor, City of Palmy	view - Vote for One (1)	1							
Choice	Party	Absente	e Voting	Earl	y Voting	Elec	tion Day		Total
Rick Villarreal		11	50.00%	115	46.56%	27	36.00%	153	44.48%
Linda Sarabia		11	50.00%	132	53.44%	48	64.00%	191	55.52%
	Cast Votes:	22	100.00%	247	100.00%	75	100.00%	344	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		0		0		0	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

^{***} End of report ***

SECTION THREE

CANVASS OF ELECTION RETURNS

SUMMARY REPORT

City of Palmview Canvass Results

Ott: -: -1

Run Time 9:56 Al

Hidalgo County

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 1

Official Results

Registered Voters 1801 of 7818 = 23 04%

Polling Places Reporting

Mayor, City of Palmview - Vote for One (1)

Precinct	Rick Villarreal	Linda Sarabia	Cast Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes	Absentee Voting Ballots Cast	Early Voting Ballots Cast	Election Day Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout Percentage
078	254	203	457	1	0	8	363	87	458	2,027	22.59%
100	373	326	699	0	0	27	527	145	699	2,783	25.12%
145	71	67	138	0	0	11	100	27	138	473	29.18%
170	79	83	162	0	0	0	128	34	162	894	18.12%
187	153	191	344	0	0	22	247	75	344	1,641	20.96%
Totals	930	870	1,800	1	0	68	1,365	368	1,801	7,818	23.04%

City of Palmview Canvass Results	
Official	

Run Time

Run Date

Hidalgo County

Registered Voters

Official Results

Polling Places Reporting

Local Entities Runoff Elections

6/11/2022

Page 2

*** End of report ***